

## **Cenpatico Integrated Care Provider Manual Summary of Changes for June 1, 2017 Edition**

- All references to Intake and Coordination of Care Agencies (ICC Agencies) throughout the Provider Manual have been updated to the new terminology of Health Homes.
- All references to Recovery Coaches throughout the Provider Manual have been updated with the new terminology of Health Care Coordinators.

### **SECTION 3 – BEHAVIORAL HEALTH NETWORK PROVIDER SERVICE DELIVERY REQUIREMENTS**

- 3.9.2 Pre-Petition Screening
- 3.9.3 Court-Ordered Evaluation
- 3.9.5 Court-Ordered Treatment Following Civil Proceedings Under A.R.S. Title 36
- 3.9.6 Persons Who Are Title XIX/XXI Eligible or Non-Title XIX/XXI and/or Determined to Have a Serious Mental Illness (SMI)
- 3.10.1.8 Program Requirements for Pregnant Women and Women with Dependent Children

### **SECTION 8 – FINANCE/BILLING**

- 8.6 Claim Submission Time Frames
- 8.12.4 Billing Requirements
- 8.13 Transportation

### **SECTION 9 – QUALITY MANAGEMENT REQUIREMENTS**

- 9.1.4 Assistance with Developing and Executing an Advance Directive

### **SECTION 16 – DELIVERABLES**

#### Updated Deliverable Requirements:

- EC-301-25 Foster Care Hotline Calls
- EC-323 Crisis Mobile Team Activity Log
- OI-214 Quarterly Rehab Progress Report now required for all Health Homes

#### New Deliverables:

- EC-301-26 Tribal Crisis Call Template

#### Terminated Deliverables

- EC-301-3 Community Re-Entry Report

### **SECTION 18 – PROVIDER MANUAL FORMS & ATTACHMENTS**

#### **18.1 Forms**

##### Updated: None

##### New:

- PMF 3.3.4 Early Identification and Referral Form 2017

##### Removed: None

#### **18.2 Attachments**

##### Updated:

- PM Attachment 3.3.2 Cenpatico ASD Diagnosing Provider List 5-2017

##### New: None

Removed: None